NOTICE PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES SECTION 368.01 SUBD. 30

TO: Mr. Arnie Hinnenkamp Stearns County Auditor Stearns County Courthouse St. Cloud, MN 56301

> Ms. Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State Office of the Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

You are hereby notified that Le Sauk Township, at their regularly scheduled annual meeting held on March 8, 1983, did vote to exercise the special powers pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 368, and by an affirmative vote of the electors of the town at the annual town meeting elected to have and possess the enumerated powers as set out in Minnesota Statutes Chapter 368.

That the question duly put to the electors of the town at the annual town meeting was as follows:

"Shall Le Sauk Township exercise the powers, duties, and authorities provided in Minnesota Statutes Chapter 368 and related statutes referred to as Urban Township Powers?"

That the written secret ballots were 20 votes to the affirmative and 1 vote in the negative.

That this notice is provided to you for purposes of filing as a public record as required by Minnesota Statute 368.01, Subd. 30.

LE SAUK TOWNSHIP

Зу _

Lila Neeb

Clerk of Le Sauk Township

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
MAR 1 7 1983

23 Helly